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SCHEDULE
IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred on the Minister of Commerce and Industry 

by section 3 of the Control of Goods, Prices and Other Charges Act, the following 
Regulations are hereby made —

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Control of Goods, Prices Citation 
and Other Charges (Petroleum Prices) (No. 6) Regulations, 1986, and
shall come into force on 1st January, 1987.

2. In these Regulations "the levy" means the levy imposed by the 
Control of Goods (Petroleum Products) (Levy) Regulations, 1979 and 
the Control of Goods, Prices and Other Charges (Petroleum Products)
(Levy) Regulations, 1986,

3. No person shall sell by retail, either in person or through an agent 
or employee, —

(a) at any place specified in the first column of the Schedule, the 
petroleum product specified at the head of the second, third, 
fourth, or fifth column of the said Schedule at a price exceeding 
the amount per litre specified in relation to that place in that 
column which amount includes —

(i) levies of 2,40 thebe and 2 thebe per litre payable in respect of 
the Equalization Fund and the National Petroleum Fund 
and the Motor Vehicle Insurance Fund respective in respect 
of petrol,

(ii) the levy of 4,40 thebe per litre payable in respect of the 
Equalization Fund in respect of low rate and high rate 
diesel,

(iii) the levy of 5 thebe and 2 thebe per litre payable in respect of 
the National Petroleum Fund and Motor Vehicle Insurance 
Fund in respect of high rate diesel;

(b) at any place specified in the first column of the said Schedule, 
illuminating paraffin for domestic use in quantities of a litre or 
less at a price proportionate to that specified in relation to that 
place in the third column of the said Schedule; or

(c) at any place not specified in the first column of the Schedule, the 
petroleum product specified at the head of the —

(i) second column of the Schedule at a price exceeding by more 
than 6 thebe,
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(ii) third column of the Schedule at a price exceeding by more 
than 6 thebe,

(iii) fourth, or fifth column of the Schedule at a price exceeding 
by more than 6 thebe per litre the price at which the product 
was delivered to him.

R e v o ca tio n  4. The Control of Goods, Prices and Other Charges (Petroleum
of S .1 .101 Prices) (No. 6) Regulations, 1986, are hereby revoked.
of 1986

SCHEDULE

Illuminating Low Rate High Rate
Petrol Paraffin Diesel Diesel

Artesia 70,00 49,60 52,30 62,30
Bathoen 68,50 48,20 50,90 60,90
Bobonong 73,00 52,00 54,30 64,30
Chobe 78,30 57,30 59,70 69,70
Dibete 4- 2 km 71,70 51,30 54,00 64,00
Ditshegwane 70,90 50,50 53,20 63,20
Foley 71,20 50,40 52,80 62,80
Francistown 71,60 50,60 53,00 63,00
Gaborone 69,00 48,60 51,30 61,30
Good Hope 68,70 48,40 51,10 61,10
Gweta 75,30 54,30 56,70 66,70
Hildavale 68,50 48,20 50,90 60,90
Jwaneng 70,40 50,10 52,80 62,80
Kanye 68,70 48,40 51,10 61,10
Kasane 78,30 57,30 59,70 69,70
Kazungula 78,30 57,30 59,70 69,70
Kgale 69,00 48,60 51,30 61,30
Kgwakgwe 69,50 49,20 51,90 61,90
Lera la 73,90 53,10 55,50 65,50
Letlhakane 74,60 53,60 56,00 66,00
Letlhakeng 70,90 50,50 53,20 63,20
Lobatse 68,50 48,20 50,90 60,90
Lose 72,00 51,60 54,30 64,30
Machaneng 75,00 54,00 56,30 66,30
Makoro 72,60 51,60 54,00 64,00
Mahalapye 73.10 52,30 54,70 64,70
Martinsdrift 73,90 53,10 55,50 65,50
Maun 78,30 57,30 59,70 69.70
Matsitama 71,80 50,80 53,20 63,20
Metlojane 69,50 49,20 51,90 61,90
Madinare 72,20 51,20 53,50 63,50
Mochudi 69,20 48,80 51,50 61,50
Moeng 73,90 53,10 55,50 65,50
Molepolole 70,00 49,60 52,30 62,30
Mopipi 75,30 54,30 56,70 66,70
Moshaneng 69,50 49,20 51,90 61,90
Moshupa 69,50 49,20 51,90 61,90
Nata 74,30 53,30 55.70 65,70
Ngoma 79,80 58,80 61,20 71,20
Ora pa 74,60 53,60 56,00 66,00
Otse 68,70 48,40 51,10 61,10
Oxen ham Ranch 73,10 52,30 54,70 65,70
Palapye 72,20 51,40 53,80 63,80
Pal la Road 71,70 51,30 54,00 64,00
Pandamatenga 76,80 55,80 58,20 68,20
Pilane 69,20 48,80 51,50 61,50
Pilikwe 73,00 52,00 54,30 64,30



Pitsane 68,70 48,40 51,10 61,10
Ramokgwebana 72,60 51,60 54,00 64,00
Ramotswa 69,20 48,80 51,50 61,50
Saambou 73,90 52,90 55,20 65,20
Sebina 71,80 50,80 53,20 63,20
Sefhophe 72,20 51,20 53,50 63,50
Selebi-Phikwe 72,00 51,00 53,30 63,30
Seleka 73,10 52,30 54,70 64,70
Sekoma 71,50 51,20 53,90 63,90
Serowe 73,10 52,30 54,70 64,70
Serule 71,20 50,40 52,80 62,80
Shaba ni 72,00 51,00 53,30 63,30
Shashe 71,80 50,80 53,20 63,20
Sherwood Ranch 73,10 52,30 54,70 64,70
Shoshong 73,90 53,10 55,50 65,50
Sikwane 69,20 48,80 51,50 61,50
Sunny side 73,10 52,30 54,70 64,70
Thamaga 70,00 49,60 52,30 62,30
Tonota 71,80 50,80 53,20 63,20
Tsau 80,60 59,60 62,00 72,00
Tshesebe 72,60 51,60 54,00 64,00
Tutume 73,50 52,50 54,90 64,90
Usutu 74,70 53,00 56,00 66,00
Zansibar 73,00 52,00 54,30 64,30

MADE this 22nd day of December, 1986.

M.P.K. NWAKO, 
M inister o f  C om m erce and  

Industry.


